Learn how APITech's newest attenuators, tested to 4mK, support
quantum computing installations and cryogenic applications.
You'll find APITech  attenuators in satellites, radar systems, in the
newest mobile testing equipment, helping service providers deliver
coverage, and performing under some of the harshest conditions.
APITECH ATTENUATORS FOR CRYOGENIC
APPLICATIONS
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator

• Optimized non‐magnetic material selection.
TechnicalSpecifications
How to Order
9102-XX-CRYO
Design Specifications are subject  to change without notice.   rev A
Mechanical
Parameter Value
Frequency Range DC to 18 GHz
Standard dB Values 0, 3, 6, 10 & 20dB
Attenuation Accuracy (dB)
0dB
3 & 6dB
10 & 20dB
+0/‐0.4dB
±0.3dB
±0.5dB
VSWR DC – 4 GHz
4 – 12.4 GHz
12.4 – 18 GHz
(1‐20dB)
12.4 – 18 GHz
(0dB only)
1.15:1 Max.
1.25:1 Max.
1.35:1 Max.
1.45:1 Max.
Input Power 2 Watts Avg. @ 25°C
Impedance 50 Ohms
Operating Temp. Range 4°mK to +125°C
Feature Material
SMA Connectors
Mates with MIL‐STD‐348
White Bronze Plated Brass
Conductors Gold Plated Beryllium Copper
Substrate Beryllium Oxide
Resistor Material Proprietary Thin Film
Base
Model #
dB Value
03 = 3dB
10 = 10dB
www.inmet.apitech.com |734.426.5553 |info@apitech.com | www.linkedin.com/company/api‐technologies‐corp‐/ 1
Order Examples
Model Number: 9102‐03‐CRYO
DC‐18 GHz, 3dB, SMA Male/Fem
Physical Dimensions
Model Number: 9102‐03‐CRYO shown
.99 [25.15] 5/16 [7.9]
HEX
Note: Dimensions in Brackets [ ] are expressed in
millimeters and are for reference only.
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
Attenuator,SMPM
Model 9103‐CRYO FrequencyRange:DCto18.0GHz
Power: 2Watts
Features
• Stable Attenuation over temperature
• Low thermal noise characteristics
• Minimal self heating, achieves temperature faster.
• Optimized non‐magnetic material selection.
TechnicalSpecifications
How to Order
9103-XX-CRYO
Design Specifications are subject  to change without notice.   rev A
Mechanical
Parameter Value
Frequency Range DC to 18 GHz
Standard dB Values 0, 3, 6, 10 & 20dB
Attenuation Accuracy (dB)
0, 3 & 6dB
10dB
20dB
±0.6dB
±0.8dB
±1.2dB
VSWR 1.35:1 Max.
Input Power 2 Watts Avg. @ 25°C
Impedance 50 Ohms
Operating Temp. Range 4°mK to +125°C
Feature Material
SMPM Connectors
Mates with GPPO**
Connectors
Gold Plated Beryllium Copper
Barrel Gold Plated Brass
Conductors Gold Plated Beryllium Copper
Substrate Beryllium Oxide
Resistor Material Proprietary Thin Film
Base
Model #
dB Value
03 = 3dB
10 = 10dB
www.inmet.apitech.com |734.426.5553 |info@apitech.com | www.linkedin.com/company/api‐technologies‐corp‐/ 1
Order Examples
Model Number: 9103‐03‐CRYO
DC‐18 GHz, 3dB, SMPM Male/Fem
Physical Dimensions
Model Number: 9103‐03‐CRYO shown
Note: Dimensions in Brackets [ ] are expressed in
millimeters and are for reference only.
**GPPO is a trademark of Corning Gilbert, Inc.
Ø.25 [6.35].74±.05
[18.80±1.27]
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
Attenuator,2.92mm
Model 9104‐CRYO FrequencyRange:DCto40.0GHz
Power: 2Watts
Features
• Stable Attenuation over temperature
• Low thermal noise characteristics
• Minimal self heating, achieves temperature faster.
• Optimized non‐magnetic material selection.
TechnicalSpecifications
How to Order
9104-XX-CRYO
Design Specifications are subject  to change without notice.   rev A
Mechanical
Parameter Value
Frequency Range DC to 40 GHz
Standard dB Values 0, 3, 6, 10, 20 & 30dB
Attenuation Accuracy (dB) DC – 26.5 GHz 26.5 – 40 GHz
0, 3 & 6dB
10 & 20dB
30dB
±0.5dB
±0.6dB
±0.8dB
±0.8dB
±1.0dB
±1.0dB
VSWR DC – 18 GHz
18 – 40 GHz
1.30:1 Max.
1.40:1 Max.
Input Power 2 Watts Avg. @ 25°C
Impedance 50 Ohms
Operating Temp. Range 4°mK to +125°C
Feature Material
2.92mm Connectors White Bronze Plated Brass
Mates both mechanically & electrically with all
SMA, K* & 3.5mm series connectors.
Conductors Gold Plated Beryllium Copper
Resistor Material Proprietary Thin Film
Base
Model #
dB Value
03 = 3dB
10 = 10dB
www.inmet.apitech.com |734.426.5553 |info@apitech.com | www.linkedin.com/company/api‐technologies‐corp‐/ 1
Order Examples
Model Number: 9104‐03‐CRYO
DC‐40 GHz, 3dB, 2.92mm Male/Fem
Physical Dimensions
Model Number: 9104‐03‐CRYO shown
Note: Dimensions in Brackets [ ] are expressed in
millimeters and are for reference only.
*K is a trademark of Anritsu/Wiltron Corp.
5/16 [7.9] Hex
.88 ±.05
[22.4 ±1.3]
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
Bulkhead Attenuator,SMA
Model 2142‐CRYO FrequencyRange:DCto18.0GHz
Power: 2 Watts
Features
• Stable Attenuation over temperature
• Low thermal noise characteristics
• Minimal self heating, achieves temperature faster.
• Optimized non‐magnetic material selection.
TechnicalSpecifications
How to Order
2142-XX-CRYO
Design Specifications are subject  to change without notice.   rev A
Mechanical
Parameter Value
Frequency Range DC to 18 GHz
Standard dB Values 3, 6, 10 & 20dB
Attenuation Accuracy (dB)
3 & 6dB
10 & 20dB
±0.3dB
±0.5dB
VSWR DC – 4 GHz
4 – 18 GHz
8 – 12.4 GHz
12.4 – 18 GHz
1.15:1 Max.
1.20:1 Max.
1.25:1 Max.
1.35:1 Max.
Input Power 2 Watts Avg. @ 25°C
Derated Linearly to 1.1
Watts @ +125°C
Peak Power 250 Watts Max.
(5uSec Pulse, .05% Duty Cycle)
Impedance 50 Ohms
Operating Temp. Range ‐55°C to +125°C
Feature Material
SMA Connectors
Mates with MIL‐STD‐348
Gold Plated Brass
Conductors Gold Plated Beryllium Copper
Substrate Beryllium Oxide
Resistor Material Proprietary Thin Film
Springs Beryllium Copper
Base
Model #
dB Value
03 = 3dB
10 = 10dB
www.inmet.apitech.com |734.426.5553 |info@apitech.com | www.linkedin.com/company/api‐technologies‐corp‐/ 1
Order Examples
Model Number: 2142‐03‐CRYO
DC‐18 GHz, 3dB, SMA Fem/Fem
Model Number: 2142‐10‐CRYO
DC‐18 GHz, 10dB, SMA Fem/Fem
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
FrequencyRange:DCto18.0GHz
Power: 2Watts
Design Specifications are subject  to change without notice.   rev A
www.inmet.apitech.com |734.426.5553 |info@apitech.com | www.linkedin.com/company/api‐technologies‐corp‐/ 2
Physical Dimensions
Model Number: 2142‐03‐CRYO shown
Note: Dimensions in Brackets [ ] are expressed in
millimeters and are for reference only.
25 7550 100 125 150
0
25
50
75
100
Mounting Surface Temp (°C)
%
 o
f D
e
ra
te
d
 P
ow
er
Power Derating
Performance Characteristics
1.10±.02
[27.94±0.51]
Ø.375
[9.52]
.620 [15.76]
.3400 [8.636]
.10 [2.54]
Ø.410
[10.41]
5/16-32UNEF-2A THD.
.11 [2.78]
5/16  Nut
Supplied Loose
Tolerance: .XXX” = ±.010”
Bulkhead Attenuator,SMA
Model 2142‐CRYO
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
Termination,SMA
Model 3175M‐CRYO FrequencyRange:DCto18.0GHz
Power: 2 Watts
Features
• Stable Attenuation over temperature
• Low thermal noise characteristics
• Minimal self heating, achieves temperature faster
• Optimized non‐magnetic material selection
TechnicalSpecifications
How to Order
3175M - CRYO
Dimensions in brackets [ ] are expressed in Millimeters and are for reference only.
Design Specifications are subject to change without notice.         REV B
Mechanical
Parameter Value
Frequency Range DC to 18 GHz
VSWR 1.25:1 Max.
Input Power 2 Watts Avg. @ 25°C
Impedance 50 Ohms